All stated specifications are updated at the printing date and
subject to change without notice or obligation. The actual product
might differ from pictures shown.
RETURN AIR GRILLE
1. Derive the minimum free area from air flow rate with recommended maximum free area velocity of 3.8m/s. Given 150 CMH, minimum free area =
(150/3600)/3.8 = 0.011 m²
2. From the dimension table, find the corresponding minimum louver size. Size 200 has free area of 0.013m².
3. Check the static pressure drop from the table above. Face velocity of 3.8m/s has about 2.5 mmAq static pressure drop for air intake application.

might differ from pictures shown.
RETURN AIR GRILLE
CR Order Code
Model Size
CR-1A 125
CR Vent Louver
CR-1A-1XX Physical Dimension Unit : mm
CR-2A-1XX Physical Dimension Unit : mm
Model N H F W
CR-1A-100 97 127 149 107
CR-1A-125 122 145 175 132
CR-1A-150 145 172 208 155
CR-1A-200 197 163 220 205
Model N H F W
CR-2A-100 97 49 145 107
CR-2A-125 122 53 207 132
CR-2A-150 147 53 207 157